3, with tracked changes, for the Energy Bureau’s review and consideration (see Exhibit 

I). 

20. PREPA also informs the Energy Bureau that, on March 5, 2026, Proponent 3 

informed for the first time that its portfolio consists of eleven (11) projects developed by 

different companies, totaling five hundred ninety-nine megawatts (599 MW) of 

capacity. 

21. PREPA further requests that the Energy Bureau take notice and give due 

consideration to the fact that the current Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) establishes a 

planning cap of 1,500 MW, and that Proponent 3's portfolio, alone, will account for over